



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**
M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD Defendant
Through Ms. Ginny J. Rautary and Ms.
Bhawna Pal, Advocates

CORAM:
SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER
% 14.03.2017

Parties have not filed the affidavit of admission / denial of documents. Last opportunity is given. Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Learned counsel for defendant submits that defendant has brought the original documents and learned counsel for plaintiff may inspect the original documents.

Adjourned to 5th May, 2017 for completion of admission / denial of documents.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

MARCH 14, 2017
ms