



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

**M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT
LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Bhawna Pal, Adv. for Ms.Ginny
J.Rautray, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **21.03.2017**

IA 3529/2017 (u/S 5 of the Limitation Act)

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 34 days in
filing OA stands condoned.

The application is disposed of.

OA 52/2017

Issue notice. Notice shall go by speed post as well as one of the
approved couriers, returnable on 27th April, 2017. *Dasti* in addition.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 21, 2017

RN