



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**
M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD Defendant**
Through: Ms Ginny J. Rautray and Ms Bhawna
Pal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% **27.04.2017**

OA No.52/2017

The principal question involved is whether the defendant had entered into the contract with the plaintiff for and on behalf of National Disaster Management Authority ('NDMA') or on its own behalf. It is the case of the appellant (NBCC Ltd.) that it was appointed as a 'Project Management Consultant' by NDMA and had also invited tenders for and on behalf of NDMA.

In the circumstances, it will be necessary to examine the agreement between NDMA and NBCC. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, notice be also issued to NDMA at the address to be provided by the appellant. Notice shall go by speed post as well as one of the approved couriers, returnable on 22.08.2017. *Dasti* in addition.



The appellant shall file an affidavit of service at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

APRIL 27, 2017
MK

VIBHU BAKHRU, J