

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr.Rishikant
Mishra, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Ginny J. Rautray & Ms.Bhawna
Pal, Advocates

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.05.2017

**File has been received from the court of Shri Rajesh Kumar
Singh (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

It is stated by counsel appearing for the applicant/defendant that steps have been taken for service upon NDMA vide diary no. 227248 on 02.05.2017.

However, report of Registry indicates that no such steps have been taken.

Counsel for the applicant/defendant accordingly directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by NDMA within four weeks.

Counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the O.A.
Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List the matter for completion of pleadings qua the OA **04th July, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 05, 2017/nk