



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012 & IA 9359/2017 & OA 52/2017**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Ms.Ginny J. Rautray and Ms. Bhawna
Pal, Advs.**

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Harish Kumar Garg, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 22.08.2017

At the joint request of counsel for the parties, renotify on
26.10.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 22, 2017

'rs'