



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Ginny J.Raviray and Ms.Bhawna
Pal, Advocates for NBCC Ltd.
Mr.Harish Kumar Garg, Advocate for
proposed defendant-NDMA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

26.10.2017

OA No.52/2017 and IA No.9359/2017

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that vide order dated 27.04.2017 they were directed to file the agreement between NDMA and NBCC. Plaintiff has filed the documents along with IA No.9359/2017.

Issue notice in IA No.9359/2017.

Counsel for the defendant accepts notice and intends to file reply. Be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 18th January, 2018.

Both the counsels submit that in order dated 22.08.2017 there has been an inadvertent error in recording their presence as Ms.Ginny J.Raviray and Ms.Bhawna Pal, Advocates were shown to be present for the plaintiff instead of NBCC Ltd. and Mr.Harish Kumar Garg,



Advocate was shown to be present for defendant instead of proposed defendant-NDMA. Their presence be recorded correctly in order dated 22.08.2017 as submitted and hence order dated 22.08.2017 stands modified to this extent.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

OCTOBER 26, 2017
VLD