



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Amit Punj and Ms. Bhagyashree Shukla, Advs.**

Versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD Defendant
Through: **Mr. B.S. Arora, Mr. Mohit Arora and Ms. Sanskriti Rastogi, Advs.**
Ms. Payal Agrawal, Adv. for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

18.01.2018

OA No.52/2017 & IA No.9359/2017 (of defendant u/S 151 CPC)

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter for adjournment.
2. List on 9th July, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

JANUARY 18, 2018

Bs..