



\$~O~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumant A. De, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Arora, Adv. for NBCC.
Mr. H.K. Garg, Adv. for NDMA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **09.07.2018**

O.A.52/2017 & I.A.9359/2017

At the request of learned counsel for proposed defendants, list for hearing on 23rd October, 2018.

Both the parties shall file a brief note of submissions not exceeding two pages before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 09, 2018

ak