



\$~O-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012, O.A.52/2017 & I.A.9359/2017

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Punj, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING

CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora and Ms. Sanskriti
Rastogi, Advocates.

Mr. Harish Kumar Garg, Ms. Puran
Kumari and Ms. Payal Agrawal,
Advocates for NDMA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.10.2018**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 02nd November, 2018.

The competent officer of NDMA shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing along with the original relevant record relating to the communication between the defendant and NDMA.

Learned counsel for NDMA shall also take instructions as to whether NDMA shall make the payment of the decretal amount, in the event of the plaintiff's suit be decreed, without raising an objection that they were not impleaded as a party in this suit.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2018

ak