



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012, I.A.9359/2017 & O.A.52/2017

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Raj, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Arora, Mr. Mohit Arora and
Ms. Sanskriti Rastogi, Advocates for
NBCC.

Mr. Harish Kumar Garg, Advocate
for NDMA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

1. Mr. Yogeshwar Lal, Director NDMA is present in Court and has handed over a short note which is taken on record. Copy of the same handed over to counsel for the defendant.
2. As per the note submitted by NDMA, they have paid Rs.51,89,000/- to NBCC on 31st October, 2018 and no further amount is due and outstanding against the NDMA towards the defendant.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant disputes that all the dues have been paid by NDMA.
4. This Court is of the view that if NBCC have any further claim against NDMA, they are at liberty to initiate legal proceedings in accordance with the agreement against the NDMA and NDMA cannot be impleaded as a defendant in these proceedings.



5. O.A.52/2017 is dismissed. I.A.9359/2017 is disposed of.
6. List before Joint Registrar for fixing the dates for trial on 04th December, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 02, 2018/ak