

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 2979/2012  
M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD ..... Plaintiff  
Through None  
versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION  
CORPORATION LTD ..... Defendant  
Through Mr. B. S. Arora with Mr. Nitin  
Chahar, Advocates with Mr. J. M.  
Singh, AGM of defendant company

**CORAM:**  
**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**  
**08.02.2019**

No PW present. None appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls. Matter is adjourned.

Plaintiff is burdened with cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to defendant.

List the matter for PE on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 08, 2019**  
ms