

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Mukesh Sharma Proxy counsel

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr B S Arora, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.07.2019**

PW not present.

Learned counsel for parties requests for referring the matter to mediation.

At request, parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Parties to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 24.7.19 at 2pm.

List for report of mediation on 22.8.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)