

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2979/2012
M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Amit Punj, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Mohit Arora, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.12.2019**

PW1 present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff has not brought original documents today which are to be tendered in evidence.

Adjournment not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 24.2.2020.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 03, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

[corrigendum](#)