

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**
M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Arora & Mr. Mohit Arora,
Advs.

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **24.02.2020**

Witness PW-1 not present as he is out of station due to personal exigency. Adjournment not opposed. **Plaintiff witness is directed to ensure his presence on next date.**

List the matter for plaintiff evidence on 29.07.2020.

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)