



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Archit Arora proxy for Mr.Amit
Punj, Adv. (through VC)

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Mohit Arura, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.03.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

Witness is not available.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is out of station due to some personal exigency. Adjournment opposed by defendant counsel.

Perusal of record reveals that this is effectively the third date when adjournment has been sought on behest of the plaintiff. Previously, on the first date, the evidence could not be recorded for want of original documents and on the second date, the counsel was out of station. Today also, the counsel for the plaintiff is not available.

Plaintiff counsel is directed to ensure his presence along with witness on the next date, who shall bring all the original documents on the next date, failing which, plaintiff shall be liable to pay costs of Rs. 5,000/- to the opposite side.

List the matter for recording of evidence on **26.07.2021 and 27.07.2021 at 2.00 PM.**

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2021/neelam