



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through **Mr.Rishi Kant Mishra, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD
..... Defendant

Through **Mr.Mohot A. with Mr.Rhythem**
Nagpal, Advs. (through VC)
Proceeding Time: 12.50 to 1.30 pm
Evidence Time: 12.55 to 1.25pm
Total page: 1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.03.2022**

Witness Sh. Amit Mittal is present.

His examination-in-chief has been conducted. Learned counsel for plaintiff has sought permission to bring original certificate of incorporation on the next date. Heard. Allowed.

List the matter for cross examination of Sh. Amit Mittal on **06.07.2022 at 12.00 Noon.**

Witness/main counsels are directed to ensure presence on the next date. Registry is directed that matter should be listed under the category of 'Evidence Matters'.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 16, 2022/neelam