



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Advocate appeared
physically

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arura, Advocate,
Advocate alongwith Mr. A.K. Garg,
GM appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.07.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:- Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.

The case is fixed for remaining examination-in-chief of PW-1 Sh. Amit Mittal and witness has appeared with the original incorporation certificate, but other original documents are not on record.

At request, put up for remaining examination-in-chief of PW-1 on 18th October, 2022 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 6, 2022

savita