



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Advocate
appeared physically

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora and Mr.
S.M. Prasad, Advocates
appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.02.2023

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

Learned counsel for defendants has not filed reply to the
notice of plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 8 CPC, but he has
undertaken to file reply within two weeks.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Amit
Mittal on the date already fixed i.e. 08.02.2023 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

savita