



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Mithles Jha,
Mr. Rohit Goe, Advs

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

CORPORATION LTD Defendant

Through: Counsel (appearance not
given)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.02.2023

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

The case is fixed on plaintiff's evidence.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff has stated that the
main counsel for the plaintiff is not well and cannot appear today.
Learned counsel for defendant has no objection to the same.

At request, the case be fixed for P.E. on 23rd and 24th May
2023 at 2:00 p.m.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 8, 2023/vishal