



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Mr.
Mithlesh Jha and Mr.
Abdulla, Advs. alongwith
witness Mr. Amit Mittal.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arura, Adv.
with Ms. Swati, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.05.2023**

**Regular steno is on leave today. The substitute steno is
not provided by the pool despite repeated requests and
only one Data Entry Operator has been provided.**

CS(OS) 2979/2012

The case is fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence. Witness is
present.

Learned counsel for defendants has not filed reply to
the notice of plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 8 CPC, but he
has undertaken to file reply within two weeks with copy to
opposite side.

Renotify for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Amit
Mittal on 25.07.2023. At joint request the next date i.e.
24.05.2023 is also cancelled.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2023/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any