



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
10.05.2024

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

IA No. 10640/2024 u/s 151 CPC for condonation of
delay of 29 days in filing reply to notice u/O 12 R.8
CPC by defendant.

1. Heard. Issue notice of the captioned IA to learned
counsel for plaintiff for date already fixed i.e. 30.07.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MAY 10, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any