



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Mr. Mithlesh
Jha, Mr. Avtesh Rai, Mr.
Deepankar Singh & Ms. Bindu
Khurana, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora & Mr.
Abhishek Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

**I.A. 13819/2023 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of
the plaintiff for Release of the Security Amount)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up
before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2024.

**IA No. 10640/2024 (under Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay of 29 days in filing reply to notice
u/O 12 R.8 CPC by defendant)**

2. As per office note, notice of the captioned IA not issued
as PF not filed.

3. Learned counsel for defendant submits that the
captioned IA may be dismissed as withdrawn.

4. Heard. Record perused.



5. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the defendant, the captioned IA is dismissed as withdrawn.

6. IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 2979/2012

7. The matter is listed today for recording of cross-examination of PW1.

8. PW-1 is partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred.

9. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **17th September, 2024.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	12:20pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	12:25pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	1:00pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	1:02pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	2

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any