



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Mr. Mithlesh
Jha & Mr. Arjun Singh, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonika Khandelwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.09.2024

%

**I.A. 13819/2023 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of
the plaintiff for Release of the Security Amount)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up
before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2024.

CS(OS) 2979/2012

2. The matter is listed today for recording of cross-
examination of PW1.

3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that PW-1 is not available today as his mother is
not well. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
PW-1 on **27th November, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/nk**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any