



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**
M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avdhesh Rai, Mr. Rohit
Goel & Mr. Mithlesh Jha, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arura & Ms. Sonika
Khandelwal, Advs. (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
27.11.2024

**I.A. 13819/2023 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of
the plaintiff for Release of the Security Amount)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up
before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2024.

CS(OS) 2979/2012

2. The matter is listed today for recording of cross-examination of PW1.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that PW-1 is not available today due to marriage in the family of PW-1. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.
4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate



submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **09th December, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 27, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any