



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr Rohit Goel and Mr Amit Goel**
Advocates

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Mohit Arora, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.12.2024

%

I.A. 13819/2023

1. This application under Section 151 CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff for release of security amount.
2. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff that under the Contract, the security amount was to be released by the Defendant/NBCC in favour of the Plaintiff, after Defendant/NBCC receives payment from NDMA.
3. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Defendant/NBCC that they have received payment from NDMA, however, he prays for some time to get instructions regarding release of said amount in favour of the Plaintiff.
4. Let reply be filed by the Defendant/NBCC within two weeks from today.
5. List on 15.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

S. Zakir