



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012 & I.A. 13819/2023**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Rohit Goel with Mr.Ria Gupta,
Mr.Mithlesh Jha, Mr.Avdesb Rai,
Advb.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora, Mr. Abhishek
Pandey, Advocates for NBCC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
15.01.2025

List on 15.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 15, 2025
Rahul