



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012 and I.A. 13819/2023**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rohit Goel, Advocate.**

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Mohit Arora and Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. Matter is pending before the learned Mediator and the next date is 26.05.2025.
2. List on 28.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 14, 2025/RW

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:19