



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012 and I.A. 13819/2023**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTDPlaintiff

**Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Mr. Mithilesh Jha
and Ms. Heema Mehndiratta, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

**Through: Mr. Mohit Arora and Ms. Sonika
Khandelwal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

List on 05.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 28, 2025/YA