



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2979/2012, I.A. 13819/2023 & I.A. 18969/2025

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain, Ms. Musarrat and Ms.
Shagun, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora and Mr. Rajat Jain,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

1. On 12.08.2025, learned counsel for the Defendant had sought time to revert with instructions for release of an amount of Rs. 50 lakhs lying with NBCC since 2018, as received from NDMA.
2. Mr. Mohit Arora, learned counsel for the Defendant, on instructions, submits that the Defendant is ready to release a sum of Rs.52 lakhs in favour of the Plaintiff.
3. Let an amount of Rs.52 lakhs be released to the Plaintiff on or before 20.10.2025.
4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 11.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

Ch