

\$~24



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avdhesh Rai, Mr. Mithlesh
Jha & Mr. Rohit Goel, Advs.**

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Paras Arora, Adv.
(appeared through VC)**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed in the present matter.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment.
Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE on **28th April, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 20, 2026/ jk**