



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2979/2012**

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhishek, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Mohit Arora, Mr. Paras Arora &
Ms. Charu Khandelwal, Advs. for
NBCC.**

Mr. Vineet Hans, Adv. for Applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

I.A. 10314/2026

I.A. 10381/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicants accept notice.
3. Reply if any be filed within four weeks.
4. Rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Put up on 25.05.2026 before Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 16, 2026

'ha'