



\$~28

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 2979/2012

M/S AADHAR STUMBH TOWNSHIP PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rohit Goel, Adv. (appeared
through VC), Mr. Avdesh Rai &
Mr. Abhishek, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Arora, Mr. Paras
Arora, Mr.Rajat Jain & Ms.
Charu K., Advs.
Mr. Vineet Hans, Adv. for
applicant (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**IA No.10314/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the applicant M/s Mohan Alliance Group for
passing necessary directions to the plaintiff to release
the amount to the applicant) and**

**I.A.No.10381/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant M/s Mohan
Alliance Group for its impleadment as defendant)**

1. Notice was issued by the Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2026
and was accepted by the non-applicant.
2. Let reply and rejoinder be filed within the time granted
by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 16.04.2026.
3. List for completion of pleadings in the captioned IAs on
25.05.2026, the date already fixed.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/nk